..Number

211808...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- Resolution congratulating Julián Adam for his service as the first Cónsul appointed to the Mexican Consulate in Milwaukee
 BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, LEWIS
- Resolution congratulating Tabernacle Community Baptist Church on its 100th anniversary
 BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 3. Resolution recognizing Gordon Steimle for his dedicated service to the Uptown Crossing Business Improvement District
 BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 4. Resolution recognizing Lena Mae Sparks on her 90th birthday BY ALDS. COGGS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, LEWIS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 5. Resolution congratulating the following on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout
 - a. Alonso Eliseo Perez BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, LEWIS
 - b. Christopher Flores
 BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER,
 DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, LEWIS
 - c. Natan Michael Antczak BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, LEWIS

- d. Pierce Ogden Shelvik BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, LEWIS
- 6. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of José Antonio Mantilla BY ALDS. JOHNSON, PEREZ, ZAMARRIPA, KOVAC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, STAMPER, DODD
- Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Lonzell "Bobby" McKiver, Jr.
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, STAMPER, COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Michael J. Cudahy BY ALDS. MURPHY, JOHNSON, STAMPER, COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- Resolution congratulating Preston D. Cole on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services
 BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 10. Resolution congratulating Kerri L. O'Brien on her retirement from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District BY. ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, SPIKER, LEWIS, DODD
- 11. Resolution congratulating Leah J. Fisher on her retirement from Milwaukee Public Library
 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
- 12. Resolution congratulating Peter A. Bronek on his retirement from the Assessor's Office BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
- 13. Resolution congratulating Brian A. Webb on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department
 BY. ALDS. DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, SPIKER, LEWIS

- 14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. Cathy L. Anderson
 BY. ALDS. DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI,
 HAMILTON, JOHNSON, SPIKER, LEWIS,
 - b. Dimitris D. Joyner
 BY. ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON,
 JOHNSON, SPIKER, LEWIS, DODD
 - c. Terry L. Spears
 BY. ALDS. STAMPER, DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON,
 JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, DODD
 - d. Stephen Gonzalez
 BY. ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON,
 COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
- 15. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Stanley A. Rewolinski
 BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON,
 COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
 - b. Lorena Cornejo Rodriguez
 BY. ALDS. PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON,
 JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, LEWIS, DODD
 - c. Carol L. Schmidt
 BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD,
 COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Wardell Dodds BY. ALDS. RAINEY, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
 - b. Katherine Fulfer
 BY. ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY,
 BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, SPIKER, LEWIS
 - c. Regina Hodnett
 ALDS. LEWIS, PEREZ, STAMPER, MURPHY, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI,
 HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, DODD

d. Vanessa G. Reed BY. ALDS. HAMILTON, MURPHY, DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, LEWIS,

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 3/22/22